
File Number: SOL-67472_16

Landlo「d

and

丁enant

Bo尋「d
Order under Section 126

ResidentiaI Tenancies Act’2006

血the matter of: 165 ONTAR工O STREET, ST. CATI払R珊S, ON, L2R5K4

Between:　　NORTHVⅢW APARTMENT REIT Landlord

and

Refer to attached Sched血e 2
Tenants

NORTHVIEW APARTMENT REIT one -Laよlordl) applied for an order pe吐血g the

reut charged to be inereased by more than血e guide血e for one or more ofthe renfal units

in the residen瓦al complex・

This application was heard in St・ Ca血arines on June 14, 201 8.

The剛owing parties attended也e hea血g:血e Landlordブthe Landlord,s Represeutative

Paul Cappaつand several Tenants.

At the hearing? the parties agreed:

l・ The pe皿itted rent increase above也e guide血e w地respect to址s application is

l.25%.

2・　TheFirstE節ectiveDate o弛eincreaseisMay l,2016.

3.　The weig址ed usef皿f誼F弛e capital expenditures is 15 years.

4・ The Land]-Ord or也e Tenauts shallpayto the other any sm of皿oney地is owed

as a rest山of批s order wi也in 90 days ofthe date of址s-Order.

On consent of the parties’it is ordered that:

1・　The Landlord皿ay皿crease血e rents charged by the percenfage increases and

within也e time periods set out in Schedule 3.

2.　Thepercentage increase setout in Schedule 3皿aybetakenin additionto血e

a皿脚l guide血e in e籍料t on也e increase date for the unit.

3. ∴The Landlord orthe Tena血s shall payγ tO也e other any sun of皿oneythat is owed

as a result of也is order w池in 90 days of也e date of血e order.

Order Page l of2



File Number: SOL細67472-16

4.　If也e Tena血’s rent is increased pursuaht to血e percentage increase ordered for

Capital expenditures and血e sa皿e Tena血re皿ains in the unit after也e expiration

Of也e weig址ed useful life for capital expendit皿es,也en也e rent will be reduced.

Refer to Schedule 4 for infomation about the date and amount ofthe rent

reduction.

‾鳳土工v‾10こ‾‾20工8‾‾　‾‾ ‾‾‾　‾‾

Date Issued

Southem-RO

6th Floor, 119 K血g Street West

Ha皿批on, ON, L8P4Y7

FaxNo: 905 - 52工-7870

Pe七ar G細腰五na

Member, Landlord and Tenant Board

Ifyou have angγ questions about this order, Ca11 41 6-645-8080 or toll宜ee at l-888-332-

3234.

I皿porta血Notes :　　’

1.　The la皿dlord皿ay皿crease the rent charged by也e ordered increase wi也in也e

ti皿e period spec並ed if at least 12 months have passed since血e last reut increase

Or Since the tenant moved in㍉md ifthe landlord has given也e tena址at least 90

dayS PrOPer Notice ofRe血血crease. Any part ofthe ordered increase也at is not

taken wi七hin也e ti皿e period speci五ed camot be added to subsequent re血

increases in subseque血time periods.

-‾ 2二‾ ‾‾‾‾丁f也e丁重砧嗣泰毎やe正も珊〕t壬琉魔、Re批正瓦e恋うめで素面正調‾喬垂蕊‾‾

也an也e ordered increase,也e landlord may o血y take血e rent increase set out in

the Notice.

The ordered increase does not afE如tenants who moved i血o the co皿plex on or

after February l, 2016. The landlord camot add血e ordered increase to也e rents

these tenahts pay.

Order Page 2 of2



ScheduIe l - Units affected by this OrdeI.:　　珊e Number:SOL-67472-16

165 ONTARTO ST, ST CATHAR皿冊S? ON’L2R5K4

Schedule l - Page l ofl

Ⅲ20 120820921 021221421 621 72203 02

5
　
0
ノ
　
l
　
/
0
　
7
　
5
　
8
　
0
　
7
　
°
○
　
○
ノ

0

　

0

　

1

　

1

　

1

　

0

　

0

　

1

　

1

　

1

　

1

3
　
つ
つ
　
3
　
3
　
つ
」
　
4
　
4
　
4
　
4
　
4
　
4

4205023033045075095 1 03 1 752060 1602

60060460760961 0組61 861 962070 1702

-
⊃
　
8
　
0
　
1
　
/
○
　
○
ノ
　
l
　
/
0
　
0
　
1
　
5

0

　

0

　

1

　

1

　

1

　

1

　

0

　

0

　

1

　

1

　

1

7
　
7
　
7
　
7
　
7
　
7
　
8
　
〇
〇
　
〇
〇
　
8
　
8

7
　
∩
フ
　
0
1
　
0
ノ
　
O
　
1
　
4
　
/
0
　
7
0
ノ

l

　

1

　

2

　

0

　

0

　

1

　

1

　

1

　

1

　

1

　

1

8
　
8
　
8
　
∩
フ
　
∩
フ
　
0
ノ
　
0
ノ
　
0
ノ
　
0
ノ
　
0
ノ
　
0
ノ



Schedule 2 - Tenants who are Affected by this Order: FiIe Number:SOL-67472-工6

Alexander, Saman血a

Anderson, Laura

Andrew, Nagy

Binu, S adananda皿

Blake, LD

Brauston, Collin

Brodgen, Nancy

Brown, O皿ar

Brown, Rose皿ary

Cain, Andrea

Chatwin, Ciaran

Chordash, Teresa

Cu皿皿ing, Steven

Da鴨方es, e筏her血e ・

Dieuz, , CaroI

Dressel, Carolyn A皿

Duguay, Adam

Dzuibanowski, Maurice

Edelm釦n, Maria

Gallow坤γ, Susan

Green葛McM皿en, E皿ily

Houde, Joame

Housing, Niagara

Isla皿, Razibul

Jackson, Don

Jasinski, Steven

Jo, Fitzgibbon, Mapγ

Jo血StOn, Lynda

K狂lov礼A皿a

King, Brian

Krog, Kristian

Lane, K糾γla

Larsen, Si皿one

Lewis, A皿e- -

Li, Meng

Li, Yang

Losbaw, Kayte

Mabeka, B ombale

Malangis, Jocelyn

Mar亡inez, Consta血ino

McCourt, Kendra

McFadden, Sean

蝿ⅡerつWi山地

Niagara Housing

Nicholls, Ange11a

Page, Trina

Pemer, Mary

PetchrDebo壬ah-　- -一一

Pe申pas, Ka也y Lym

Pirri廿e, Douglas

Ragoonath, Fati皿a

Reddick, Romie

Ryan, Sylvia

S aliu, Mysli皿

S anford, Elizabe也

S awatsky, Marlene

Seguin, Roa皿e

S皿地, Wesley

Specialny, Gerald

StavrouつPeter

Thompson, Diame

Vandervaart, Julie

Von, Bo皿am, Niki

Waddick, William

Wilson, Richard

Woon, Park, Yong
Xhema止, Bexhet

Schedule 2 Page l ofl



File Number: SOL-67472-16

Schedule 3 - Ordered Rent血creqse Above the Guideline

First駁fective Date ofRent Increase in this Order is May l, 2016

The Landlord may increase也e reut charged for血e血us affected by址s order by the total

PerCentageS Set Out below and within血e time periods set out below. These perce址age increases

may be taken in addition to the anImal guide血e in effect on也e increase date for the unit.

FortheDeriodMavl.2016toADri130.2017 
Uh瓦 � �%血c fbr Cap・ 巳xp. � � �Total Increase (excIudes 蜜uidel通り 

114,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARn肥S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.23 � � �1.25 

201,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �工.25 

208,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

209,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �L25 � � �1.25 

210,165ONTARTOST,STCATHARIRES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

212,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARn田S,,ON,L2R5K4 � �臆し25　臆 � � �1.25 

214,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARn田S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

216,165ONTAR工OST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

217工65ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

220,165ONTARTOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.23 � � �工.25 

302,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.23 � � �1.25 

305,165ONTARIOST,STCATHAR皿鴨S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �L25 

309,165ONTAR工OST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �L25 � � �1.25 

311,165ONTARIOST,STCATHAR|NES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.2与 

316,165ONTARIOST,STCATHAR珊S,ON,L2R5K4 � �L23 � � �1.25 

317,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �L25 � � �1.25 

405,165ONTARIOST,STCATHAR皿把S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.23 � � �1.25 

408,165ONTARTOST,STCATHAR珊S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

410,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �L23 � � �1.25 

417,165ONTARIOST,STCATHAR_INES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

418工65ONTARIOST,STCATHARn把S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

419,165ONTARIOST,STCATHAR工NES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

420,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARn昭S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1,25 

502,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

503工65ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �L25 � � �1.25 

504,165ONTARIOST,STCATHAR工NES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.23 � � �1.25 

507,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARn肥S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

509,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

510,165ONTARIOST,STCAT旺ARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �L25 � � �工.25 

5173165ONTARIOST,STCATHAR皿脂S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

520,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARn把S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.23 � � �1.25 

601工65ONTARIOST,STCATHA_RINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �L25 � � �1.25 

602,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �工.25 � � �1.25 

6033165ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

604,165ONTARTOST,STCATHARn肥S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.2与 

607,165ONTARTOST,STCATHARTNES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

609工65ONTARIOST,STCATHARn把S,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �工.25 

Weighted �Total% 
Usefu工 �允rCap. 

Lifefor �Exp・ 

Capital 

丑xp.お 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

13.00 �L25 

13.00 �1.23 

.13.00,.. �工25　_ 

13.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �L25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �L23 

13.00 �1.23 

15.00 �L23 

13.00 �1.23 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �L25 

15.00 �1、25 

13.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.23 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

13.00 �1.25 

15.00 �L25 

1まOO_　　- �1.25 

13.00 �L23 

15.00 �L23 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.23 

15.00 �1.25 

.13.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

* Ifthe Tenant’s rent is increased pursuaut to也e perce址age increase ordered for capital

expendi血es and也e same Tenant re皿ains in也e unit after血e expiration of血e weig址ed use細

工ife for capital expenditures,血en血e rent will be redrced. Refer to Schedule 4 for infomation

about也e date and a皿ount of也e re址reduction.

The amual guide血e for 2016 is 2%’and for 2017 is l.5%.

Schedule3 Page l of2



Ffle Number: SOL-67472-1¥
Schedule 3 - Ordered Rent Increase Above the Guideline

First E績ective Date ofRent Increase in this Order is M坤γ 1, 2016

The Landlord may皿CreaSe血e rent charged for也e units affected by t血s order by the total

PerCe址ageS Set Out below and wi触n也e ti皿e periods set out below.皿ese perce址age increases

皿ay be taken in addition to也e a皿ual guideline in e熊rot on the increase date for也e u血瓦.

FortheDeriodMavL2016toADri130.2017 
Unit � �%inc もr Cap・ 島xp. � � �Total Increase (exeludes guideIine) 

610,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

611,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

618,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARエNES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

619工65ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

620,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARn昭S,ON,L2R5K4 � �L23 � � �1.25 

701,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �L25 � � �1.25 

702,165ONTARTOST,STCATHARIRES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

705,165ONTARIOST,STCATHAR工NES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

708,165ONTAR工OST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.23 � � �1.2与 

710,165ONTARIOST,STCATHAR皿TES,ON,L2R5K4 � �l.2う � � �1.25 

711,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �L25 � � �工.25 

716工65ONTARIOST,STCATHA_R_INES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

719,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARTNES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �工.25 

801,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �l.2う � � �1.25 

806,165ONTAR工OST,STCATHARENES,ONJL2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

810,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARTNES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

811,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �工,25 

815,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

817,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

819,165ONTARIOST,STCAT旺ARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.23 � � �1.25 

820,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARエNES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

901つ165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.23 � � �1.25 

909,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

910,165ONTARIOST,STCATHAR[NES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

911,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARENES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

914,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.23 � � �1.25 

916,165ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �1.25 

917工65ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,ON,L2R5K4 � �L25 � � �1.25 

919工65ONTARIOST,STCATHARINES,QN,L2R5K4 � �1.25 � � �工.25 

Weighted �Total% 
Use細l �めrCap・ 

Lifefor �丑xp・ 

Capi血賞 

Exp.* 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �l.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1,25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �L25 

15,00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.2う 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.23 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.25 

13.00 �1.25 

15.00 �1.23 

1う.00 �1.25 

15.00 �L25 

15.00 �l.2う 

15.00 �l.25 

1う.00「_ �工23　臆 

* If也e Tena址’s re血is increased pursuant to也e percentage increase ordered for capital

expenditures and也e sa皿e Tenant re皿ains in血e unit a允er the expiration of血e weig址ed useful

田もfor capital expendi上皿es,也en也e re址will be reduced. Refer to Schedule 4 for info皿ation

about也e date and amount of也e rent reduction.

The amual guideline for 2016 is 2% and for 2017 is L5%.

Schedule 3 Page 2 0f2



F丑e Number: SOL-67472重16

Schedule 4 - Rent Reduction reIated to Capital Expend血res

A. Date ofRent Reduction

Ifthe Tenant)s rent is increased based on capital expenditures du血g the period 2016 then:

The da士e ofthe rent reduction will be也e dayγ before:

.　血e date ofthe Tenant’s first re址increase under批s order, Plus

●　也e nmber ofyears for也e weig址ed use餌鴨for capital expeⅢ虹tures for the unit (set out in

Sched山e3).

卑a?やめ

ザ協e 2try2a融7iみ諦i競泳d o寂霜1; 2007 a施療tw謁碇d zz斬l %華C牽iZみ一一一--...-
expenditures Zs lOyecz7再転n zhe rent 14,ill be reみced on減少31, 201 7

If the Tenant)s rent was noi increased based on capital expenditures du血g the period 2016 but was

increased during the later periods set out in the order then:

The date of也e re址reduction wiⅡ be也e day before:

●　　血e First Effective Date of Re址hcrease in址s order, Plus

●　也e nmber ofyears for也e weighted useful鵬for capital expenditures for the血t (set out in

Schedrlle 3).

E汀an省Ie:

拘e加t e#c如e c嬢Q/ increase in Z% orde塙4ri1 1, 2007 andzhe we勧tedu擁I坊e加

CCxpi融呼,enditures is 12 year串履n zhe rent 「4,i祝e rechaced on脇rch 31, 2019.

B. Amount of the Rent Reduction

Ifthe T餌ant’s rent i$血creased byJhe total percentage increase set out in this order then:

The rent mst be redueed by the total perceutage increase set out in址s 6rder for capital expenditures.

If the Tenant)s rent is JZOt increased by the total percentage血crease set out in this order then:

The reIit must be reduced by an am〇両dete皿ined in accordance wm也e prescribed血es which皿ay be

equal to or less than the total perceutage increase set out in址s order for capital expenditures.

Schedule 4 - Page l ofl


